
Effective:

Time Printed:

Date Printed: 8/6/2021

11:20:53AM
Vehicle Schedule 2021-2022

Page 1 of 37

Distance: 36.498

BUS # 1505Trip:

1505Vehicle:
CheckIn:

All Schools Serviced:
06:58AM

Auburn High School
Depart: 07:23AM

School(s): Auburn High School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

07:21AM YARBROUGH FARMS BLVD & TURN LAKE DR 1.422

07:24AM CLUB CREEK DR & FALLS CREST DR 0.373

07:25AM FALLS CREST DR & FALLS CREST PL 0.125

07:25AM FALLS CREST PL & FALLS CREST DR 0.231

07:28AM Club Creek Ct & Club Creek Dr 0.574

07:30AM Club Creek Dr & Ella Grace Dr 0.333

07:34AM N DONAHUE DR & MIRACLE RD 1.207

07:35AM Grey Oak Cir @ Grey Oak Circle 0.494

07:37AM Grey Oak Tr & Jemison Pl 0.447

07:40AM  2023 Felicity Ln (in Cul De Sac) 1.503

07:42AM N Camden Dr & Karla Ct 0.657

07:44AM 2074 FELICITY LN @ Cul De Sac 0.270

07:47AM N DONAHUE DR & S CAMDEN CT 0.558

07:49AM Dartmouth Dr & Woodsome Cir 0.451

07:49AM Dartmouth Dr & Whiskey Run Ln 0.179

08:00AM Auburn High School 1701 E SAMFORD AV 7.579

School(s): Auburn High School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:35PM Auburn High School 1701 E SAMFORD AV 6.181

03:44PM CLUB CREEK DR & FALLS CREST DR 6.256

03:46PM Club Creek Ct & Club Creek Dr 0.159

03:48PM Club Creek Dr & Ella Grace Dr 0.333

03:51PM FALLS CREST DR & FALLS CREST PL 0.601

03:51PM FALLS CREST PL & FALLS CREST DR 0.231

03:54PM YARBROUGH FARMS BLVD & TURN LAKE DR 0.797

03:57PM N DONAHUE DR & MIRACLE RD 0.976

03:59PM Grey Oak Cir @ Grey Oak Circle 0.494

04:00PM Grey Oak Tr & Jemison Pl 0.447

04:03PM  2023 Felicity Ln (in Cul De Sac) 1.503

04:05PM N Camden Dr & Karla Ct 0.657

04:08PM 2074 FELICITY LN @ Cul De Sac 0.270

04:11PM N DONAHUE DR & S CAMDEN CT 0.558

04:12PM Dartmouth Dr & Woodsome Cir 0.451

04:13PM Dartmouth Dr & Whiskey Run Ln 0.179



Page 2 of 37

Distance: 39.519

BUS # 1601Trip:

1601Vehicle:
CheckIn:

All Schools Serviced:
06:27AM

Auburn High School
Depart: 07:29AM

School(s): Auburn High School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

07:29AM   626 SHUG JORDAN PKWY ( At front office) 3.843

07:33AM 387 WEBSTER RD (AVALON) 2.108

07:34AM 425 WEBSTER RD webster crossing 0.270

07:35AM WEBSTER RD & BELLWOOD PL 0.497

07:37AM 500 WEBSTER RD ridgewood 0.401

07:39AM 1100 STONEGATE DR ( swimming pool) 1.043

07:43AM 1654 S COLLEGE ST  (Stay Lodge) 2.261

07:43AM 202 W LONGLEAF Samford Square 0.414

07:45AM 802 W LONFLEAF eagle landing 1 0.880

07:46AM 802 W Longleaf Eagle Landing Unit 35 0.343

07:48AM 807 W LONGLEAF eagle landing 2 0.473

07:50AM W LONGLEAF DR & DOWNS WAY 0.677

07:51AM 447 W LONGLEAF 0.378

07:52AM 211 W Longleaf Dr 0.309

08:00AM Auburn High School 1701 E SAMFORD AV 4.456

School(s): Auburn High School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:35PM Auburn High School 1701 E SAMFORD AV 7.916

03:43PM 1654 S COLLEGE ST  (Stay Lodge) 4.126

03:43PM 211 W Longleaf Dr 0.334

03:43PM 202 W LONGLEAF Samford Square 0.081

03:44PM W LONGLEAF DR & DOWNS WAY 0.603

03:46PM 802 W LONFLEAF eagle landing 1 0.282

03:47PM 802 W Longleaf Eagle Landing Unit 35 0.343

03:48PM 807 W LONGLEAF eagle landing 2 0.473

03:54PM 500 WEBSTER RD ridgewood 2.739

03:55PM WEBSTER RD & BELLWOOD PL 0.336

03:58PM 425 WEBSTER RD webster crossing 0.497

03:59PM 387 WEBSTER RD (AVALON) 0.270

04:09PM   626 SHUG JORDAN PKWY ( At front office) 3.164



Page 3 of 37

Distance: 21.094

BUS # 1705Trip:

1705Vehicle:
CheckIn:

All Schools Serviced:
06:52AM

Auburn High School
Depart: 07:31AM

School(s): Auburn High School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

07:30AM BAYTREE LN & CARY DR 1.355

07:32AM Cary Dr & Sehoy Cir 0.459

07:32AM CARY DR & THORNAPPLE LN 0.211

07:34AM CHARLES AV & OWENS RD 0.430

07:36AM OWENS RD & JENKINS DR 0.254

07:38AM CEDARBROOK DR & OWENS RD 0.433

07:40AM N CEDARBROOK DR & SANDERS ST 0.291

07:41AM SYCAMORE DR & N CEDARBROOK DR 0.291

07:43AM S CEDARBROOK DR & SANDERS ST 0.316

07:44AM SANDERS ST & PINE HILLS AV 0.272

07:46AM SANDERS ST & LANCASTER AV 0.112

07:47AM SANDERS ST & LAUREL DR 0.206

07:50AM N GAY ST & MARTIN AV 0.851

07:50AM N GAY ST & FULLER AV 0.122

07:51AM E DRAKE AV & PERRY ST 0.253

07:51AM MARTIN AV & MADDOX ST 0.232

07:53AM PITTS ST & WASHINGTON CT 0.255

07:54AM 425 OPELIKA RD summerbrook apts 0.268

08:00AM Auburn High School 1701 E SAMFORD AV 3.158

School(s): Auburn High School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:35PM Auburn High School 1701 E SAMFORD AV 3.290

03:41PM MARTIN AV & MADDOX ST 2.970

03:43PM PITTS ST & WASHINGTON CT 0.255

03:45PM 425 OPELIKA RD summerbrook apts 0.268

03:45PM E DRAKE AV & PERRY ST 0.277

03:46PM N GAY ST & FULLER AV 0.253

03:46PM N GAY ST & MARTIN AV 0.122

03:47PM SANDERS ST & LAUREL DR 0.851

03:49PM SANDERS ST & LANCASTER AV 0.206

03:50PM SANDERS ST & PINE HILLS AV 0.112

03:52PM S CEDARBROOK DR & SANDERS ST 0.272

03:54PM SYCAMORE DR & N CEDARBROOK DR 0.316

03:56PM CEDARBROOK DR & OWENS RD 0.580

03:58PM OWENS RD & JENKINS DR 0.408

04:01PM CARY DR & THORNAPPLE LN 0.703



Page 4 of 37

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

04:03PM Cary Dr & Sehoy Cir 0.204

04:03PM BAYTREE LN & CARY DR 0.237



Page 5 of 37

Distance: 51.100

BUS # 1707Trip:

1707Vehicle:
CheckIn:

All Schools Serviced:
06:55AM

Auburn High School,Auburn Junior High,East 

Samford School,
Depart: 07:12AM

School(s): Auburn High School,Auburn Junior High,East Samford School,Auburn High Schoo

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

07:12AM 4636 SANDHILL RD 9.288

07:12AM 5228 SANDHILL RD  36830 0.469

07:15AM Lee Rd 26 & Hillandale Dr 1.015

07:16AM 8850 SOCIETY HILL RD 0.788

07:17AM 8764 Tara Ln 0.433

07:21AM 8429 SOCIETY HILL RD 1.076

07:24AM MCCURRY LN & BLACKWOOD CT 0.636

07:27AM 1561 MCCURRY LN 0.510

07:30AM Oceola Ct & Winterhawk Dr 0.833

07:33AM 1491 PLACID WOOD RD 1.174

07:34AM 1340 PLACID WOOD RD 0.149

07:35AM WHISPER RIDGE RD & SERENITY CIR 0.303

07:37AM 1346 WHISPER RIDGE RD  36830 0.157

07:41AM Shady Springs Dr & Moores Mill Rd 2.216

07:46AM GLENN BROOKE DR & BENT BROOKE DR 3.140

07:50AM 2551 MOORES MILL RD 0.400

07:57AM East Samford 332 E SAMFORD AV 3.903

08:03AM Auburn Junior High 405 S DEAN RD 1.191

08:09AM Auburn High School 1701 E SAMFORD AV 1.591

School(s): Auburn High School,Auburn Junior High,East Samford School,East Samford Schoo

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:35PM Auburn Junior High 405 S DEAN RD 2.078

03:39PM Auburn High School 1701 E SAMFORD AV 1.591

03:46PM East Samford 332 E SAMFORD AV 2.648

03:57PM GLENN BROOKE DR & BENT BROOKE DR 3.153

03:59PM 2551 MOORES MILL RD 0.400

04:01PM Shady Springs Dr & Moores Mill Rd 1.796

04:07PM 1346 WHISPER RIDGE RD  36830 3.344

04:09PM WHISPER RIDGE RD & SERENITY CIR 0.157

04:10PM 1340 PLACID WOOD RD 0.303

04:11PM 1491 PLACID WOOD RD 0.149

04:14PM Oceola Ct & Winterhawk Dr 0.838

04:17PM 1561 MCCURRY LN 1.169

04:19PM MCCURRY LN & BLACKWOOD CT 0.330

04:23PM 8429 SOCIETY HILL RD 0.816

04:24PM CRESS LAKE RD & CAT TAIL RD 0.345



Page 6 of 37

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

04:28PM 8764 Tara Ln 0.787

04:32PM 8850 SOCIETY HILL RD 1.141

04:33PM 5228 SANDHILL RD  36830 0.214

04:35PM Lee Rd 26 & Hillandale Dr 0.570



Page 7 of 37

Distance: 28.007

BUS # 1802Trip:

1802Vehicle:
CheckIn:

All Schools Serviced:
06:33AM

Auburn High School
Depart: 07:17AM

School(s): Auburn High School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

07:16AM VFW RD & MADELINE LN 1.701

07:20AM CARPENTER WAY & OLIVIA WAY 1.105

07:23AM VFW RD & CARPENTER WAY 0.449

07:25AM STANTON DR & CARPENTER WAY 0.222

07:27AM STANTON DR & COOPERS POND RD 0.283

07:29AM GROVE HILL RD & FIELD STONE LN 0.289

07:31AM WINDWAY RD & TEABERRY CT 0.208

07:36AM GROVE HILL RD & RIDGEVIEW LN 1.315

07:37AM GROVE HILL RD & HIGH POINT DR 0.247

07:39AM INGLESIDE DR & LAKEWOOD PL 0.632

07:41AM INGLESIDE DR & KINSLEY CT 0.357

07:43AM Aberdeen Ln @ Malone Ct 0.224

07:45AM MONTROSE RD & ARROWHEAD CIR 0.287

07:48AM GROVE HILL RD & GROVE PK 0.469

07:50AM STERLING CT & GROVE PK 0.153

07:53AM GARRISON LN & WEATHERFORD ST 0.706

07:55AM WEATHERFORD ST & WALDEN LN 0.263

08:00AM Auburn High School 1701 E SAMFORD AV 1.608

School(s): Auburn High School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:35PM Auburn High School 1701 E SAMFORD AV 5.367

03:44PM VFW RD & MADELINE LN 3.799

03:46PM CARPENTER WAY & OLIVIA WAY 0.278

03:49PM VFW RD & CARPENTER WAY 0.449

03:51PM STANTON DR & CARPENTER WAY 0.222

03:53PM STANTON DR & COOPERS POND RD 0.283

03:55PM GROVE HILL RD & FIELD STONE LN 0.289

03:56PM WINDWAY RD & TEABERRY CT 0.208

04:01PM GROVE HILL RD & RIDGEVIEW LN 1.315

04:03PM GROVE HILL RD & HIGH POINT DR 0.247

04:04PM GROVE HILL RD & REDFERN PL 0.290

04:07PM INGLESIDE DR & LAKEWOOD PL 1.115

04:10PM INGLESIDE DR & KINSLEY CT 0.357

04:13PM Ingleside Dr & Lake Hills Rd 0.647

04:16PM Aberdeen Ln @ Malone Ct 0.744

04:18PM MONTROSE RD & ARROWHEAD CIR 0.287



Page 8 of 37

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

04:21PM GROVE HILL RD & GROVE PK 0.469

04:23PM STERLING CT & GROVE PK 0.153

04:26PM GARRISON LN & WEATHERFORD ST 0.706

04:28PM WEATHERFORD ST & WALDEN LN 0.263



Page 9 of 37

Distance: 26.182

BUS # 1805Trip:

1805Vehicle:
CheckIn:

All Schools Serviced:
06:41AM

Auburn High School
Depart: 07:27AM

School(s): Auburn High School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

07:27AM RICHLAND RD & JUDD AV 2.421

07:28AM RICHLAND RD & DUNFORD AV 0.158

07:29AM DUNFORD AV & JORDAN ST 0.470

07:31AM COMBS AV & JORDAN ST 0.557

07:33AM BYRD ST & MARTIN LUTHER KING DR 0.500

07:35AM DUNFORD AV & BYRD ST 0.180

07:38AM BYRD ST & TUCKER AV 0.928

07:39AM ZELLARS AV & BYRD ST 0.114

07:41AM ZELLARS AV & FOSTER ST 0.240

07:43AM FOSTER ST & DARDEN AV 0.219

07:43AM FOSTER ST & SLAUGHTER AV 0.158

07:45AM SLAUGHTER AV & BOYKIN ST 0.256

07:46AM BOYKIN ST & CARVER AV 0.243

07:48AM CLARK AV & EDGEWOOD DR 0.265

07:50AM CANTON AV & FRAZIER ST 0.556

07:52AM Frazier St & Bragg Av 0.469

07:53AM BRAGG AV & SANDERS ST 0.211

08:00AM Auburn High School 1701 E SAMFORD AV 3.749

School(s): Auburn High School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:35PM Auburn High School 1701 E SAMFORD AV 5.924

03:42PM BRAGG AV & SANDERS ST 3.129

03:42PM Frazier St & Bragg Av 0.085

03:42PM CANTON AV & FRAZIER ST 0.109

03:44PM CLARK AV & EDGEWOOD DR 0.531

03:46PM BOYKIN ST & CARVER AV 0.265

03:48PM SLAUGHTER AV & BOYKIN ST 0.243

03:49PM FOSTER ST & SLAUGHTER AV 0.256

03:51PM FOSTER ST & DARDEN AV 0.158

03:51PM ZELLARS AV & FOSTER ST 0.219

03:53PM ZELLARS AV & BYRD ST 0.240

03:55PM BYRD ST & TUCKER AV 0.114

03:56PM DUNFORD AV & BYRD ST 0.220

03:58PM BYRD ST & MARTIN LUTHER KING DR 0.539

04:01PM COMBS AV & JORDAN ST 0.498

04:03PM DUNFORD AV & JORDAN ST 0.414



Page 10 of 37

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

04:06PM RICHLAND RD & DUNFORD AV 0.821

04:07PM RICHLAND RD & JUDD AV 0.722



Page 11 of 37

Distance: 21.004

BUS # 1809Trip:

1809Vehicle:
CheckIn:

All Schools Serviced:
06:35AM

Auburn High School,Auburn Junior High,East 

Samford School,Auburn Junior Hi
Depart: 07:32AM

School(s): Auburn High School,Auburn Junior High,East Samford School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

07:32AM Ramp & Martin Luther King Dr (1077 Shug Jordan 

PKWY)

1.266

07:34AM FRONTIER CIR & SOLAMERE LN 0.798

07:36AM Kenai Pass & Yukon Dr 0.157

07:39AM SOLAMERE LN & DENALI CT 0.307

07:41AM SOLAMERE LN & SOLAMERE CT 0.243

07:45AM COX ST & W GLENN AV 1.780

07:48AM East Samford 332 E SAMFORD AV 1.424

07:53AM Auburn Junior High 405 S DEAN RD 0.842

08:00AM Auburn High School 1701 E SAMFORD AV 1.591

School(s): Auburn High School,Auburn Junior High,East Samford School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:30PM East Samford 332 E SAMFORD AV 3.946

03:36PM Auburn Junior High 405 S DEAN RD 0.842

03:41PM Auburn High School 1701 E SAMFORD AV 1.591

03:48PM COX ST & W GLENN AV 3.580

03:51PM Ramp & Martin Luther King Dr (1077 Shug Jordan 

PKWY)

1.677

03:51PM SOLAMERE LN & SOLAMERE CT 0.461

03:54PM SOLAMERE LN & DENALI CT 0.243

03:55PM FRONTIER CIR & SOLAMERE LN 0.098

03:58PM Kenai Pass & Yukon Dr 0.157



Page 12 of 37

Distance: 18.149

BUS # 1902Trip:

1902Vehicle:
CheckIn:

All Schools Serviced:
06:05AM

Auburn High School
Depart: 07:16AM

School(s): Auburn High School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

07:15AM 112 N DEBARDELEBEN ST #2 1.598

07:17AM HARPER AV & SUMMER HILL RD 0.408

07:19AM HARPER AV & VILLAGE DR (@ 303 Village) 0.574

07:20AM VILLAGE DR & OLD STAGE RD 0.242

07:22AM 819 ANNALUE (Grayton Apts) old patio apts 0.358

07:23AM ANNALUE DR & CHERRY ST 0.153

07:24AM THORPE ST & STAGE RD 0.362

07:26AM THORPE ST @ Cumberland DR 0.206

07:29AM Burke Pl & Burke Pl 0.820

07:29AM SCOTTWOODS DR & EAST LN 0.997

07:29AM SCOTTWOODS DR & SAUGAHATCHEE RD 0.214

07:29AM STEVEN ST & SAUGAHATCHEE RD 0.181

07:30AM ANNALUE DR & KALYPSO CIR 0.271

07:53AM ANNALUE DR & KURT CIR 0.319

07:55AM REEDE ST & KENT DR 0.387

08:00AM Auburn High School 1701 E SAMFORD AV 1.738

School(s): Auburn High School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:44PM Auburn High School 1701 E SAMFORD AV 1.764

03:48PM REEDE ST & KENT DR 1.738

03:49PM ANNALUE DR & KURT CIR 0.158

03:51PM SCOTTWOODS DR & EAST LN 0.450

03:53PM SCOTTWOODS DR & SAUGAHATCHEE RD 0.214

03:53PM STEVEN ST & SAUGAHATCHEE RD 0.181

03:54PM SAUGAHATCHEE RD & ANDERS CT 0.277

03:55PM ANNALUE DR & KALYPSO CIR 0.636

03:56PM Burke Pl & Burke Pl 0.501

03:57PM THORPE ST & STAGE RD 1.113

03:58PM THORPE ST @ Cumberland DR 0.206

03:59PM APACHE ST & STAGE RD 0.272

04:00PM ANNALUE DR & CHERRY ST 0.497

04:01PM 819 ANNALUE (Grayton Apts) old patio apts 0.153

04:02PM VILLAGE DR & OLD STAGE RD 0.358

04:04PM HARPER AV & VILLAGE DR (@ 303 Village) 0.242

04:04PM HARPER AV & SUMMER HILL RD 0.109

04:05PM 112 N DEBARDELEBEN ST #2 0.453



Page 13 of 37

Distance: 33.988

BUS # 1908Trip:

1908Vehicle:
CheckIn:

All Schools Serviced:
06:25AM

Auburn High School
Depart: 07:10AM

School(s): Auburn High School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

07:09AM ASHETON LN & N ASHE CT 4.639

07:10AM ASHETON LN & WATERCREST DR 0.345

07:12AM WATERCREST DR & BRENTON LN 0.332

07:13AM WATERCREST DR & MT VERNON LN 0.136

07:15AM WATERCREST DR & BRENTON CRSG 0.163

07:16AM WATERCREST DR & POTOMAC DR 0.152

07:18AM WATERCREST DR & MERIMONT BLVD 0.104

07:20AM MERIMONT BLVD & ARLINGTON CT 0.258

07:21AM Merimont Blvd & Heritage Ridge Ln 0.116

07:22AM Merimont Blvd & Welch Crsg 0.073

07:24AM Merimont Blvd & Lamb Ln 0.202

07:25AM MONTICELLO DR & COLUMBIA DR 0.956

07:30AM 2235 Columbia Dr  36801 0.234

07:30AM MONTICELLO DR & LEXINGTON WAY 0.238

07:31AM 1124 Runningvine Ln 4.735

07:33AM OPELIKA RD & COUNTRY CLUB DR 1.250

07:33AM OPELIKA RD & DUKE CIR 0.085

07:34AM 1188 COMMERCE DR extended stay 0.241

07:35AM 1372 COMMERCE timber trail 0.363

07:36AM 1355 COMMERCE ( THE AVERY) 0.166

07:37AM RICK DR & SAMANTHA CT 0.524

07:38AM RICK DR & AUBIE DR 0.143

07:39AM AUBIE DR & PULL CART LN 0.186

07:40AM AUBIE DR & ACADEMY DR 0.076

07:40AM ACADEMY DR & Reynolds Dr 0.055

08:00AM Auburn High School 1701 E SAMFORD AV 3.324

School(s): Auburn High School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:41PM Auburn High School 1701 E SAMFORD AV 0.000

03:47PM OPELIKA RD & COUNTRY CLUB DR 2.689

03:48PM OPELIKA RD & DUKE CIR 0.085

03:50PM 1188 COMMERCE DR extended stay 0.241

03:51PM 1372 COMMERCE timber trail 0.363

03:52PM 1355 COMMERCE ( THE AVERY) 0.166

03:53PM RICK DR & SAMANTHA CT 0.524

03:54PM RICK DR & AUBIE DR 0.143



Page 14 of 37

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:55PM AUBIE DR & PULL CART LN 0.186

03:56PM AUBIE DR & ACADEMY DR 0.076

03:57PM ACADEMY DR & Reynolds Dr 0.055

03:58PM 1124 Runningvine Ln 0.877

03:59PM MONTICELLO DR & COLUMBIA DR 4.885

04:00PM 2235 Columbia Dr  36801 0.234

04:01PM MONTICELLO DR & LEXINGTON WAY 0.238

04:03PM MERIMONT BLVD & ARLINGTON CT 0.597

04:04PM Merimont Blvd & Heritage Ridge Ln 0.116

04:05PM Merimont Blvd & Welch Crsg 0.073

04:07PM Merimont Blvd & Lamb Ln 0.202

04:10PM WATERCREST DR & MERIMONT BLVD 0.744

04:11PM WATERCREST DR & POTOMAC DR 0.104

04:13PM WATERCREST DR & BRENTON CRSG 0.152

04:13PM WATERCREST DR & MT VERNON LN 0.163

04:14PM WATERCREST DR & BRENTON LN 0.136

04:15PM Asheton Ln & Amberton Ct 0.405

04:16PM ASHETON LN & HILLTON CT 0.082

04:17PM ASHETON LN & WATERCREST DR 0.724

04:17PM ASHETON LN & N ASHE CT 0.635



Page 15 of 37

Distance: 29.332

BUS # 1910Trip:

1910Vehicle:
CheckIn:

All Schools Serviced:
06:10AM

Auburn High School,Auburn Junior High,East 

Samford School,East Samford Scho
Depart: 07:10AM

School(s): Auburn High School,East Samford School,Auburn Junior High

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

07:10AM 1309 GATEWOOD DR village 4.258

07:12AM 2260  E UNIVERSITY DR (Auburn Flats) 1.007

07:15AM 1322 N DEAN meadowbrook apts 0.843

07:16AM N Dean Rd Meadowbrook Apts #2 0.207

07:16AM N DEAN RD & SANDSTONE LN 0.118

07:19AM 1213 N DEAN RD 0.754

07:21AM 2428 E UNIVERSITY DR (ASBURY HILLS) 0.500

07:21AM East Samford 332 E SAMFORD AV 3.315

07:29AM Auburn Junior High 405 S DEAN RD 1.191

07:35AM Auburn High School 1701 E SAMFORD AV 1.591

School(s): Auburn High School,Auburn Junior High,East Samford School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:30PM East Samford 332 E SAMFORD AV 6.828

03:36PM Auburn Junior High 405 S DEAN RD 0.842

03:41PM Auburn High School 1701 E SAMFORD AV 1.591

03:46PM 1309 GATEWOOD DR village 2.860

03:48PM 2260  E UNIVERSITY DR (Auburn Flats) 1.007

03:51PM 1322 N DEAN meadowbrook apts 0.843

03:52PM N Dean Rd Meadowbrook Apts #2 0.207

03:52PM N DEAN RD & SANDSTONE LN 0.118

03:55PM 1213 N DEAN RD 0.754

03:58PM 2428 E UNIVERSITY DR (ASBURY HILLS) 0.500



Page 16 of 37

Distance: 54.321

BUS # 2001Trip:

2001Vehicle:
CheckIn:

All Schools Serviced:
06:25AM

Auburn High School
Depart: 06:49AM

School(s): Auburn High School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

06:49AM   476 Pear Tree Rd 8.965

06:49AM 520 PEAR TREE RD 0.129

06:54AM W FARMVILLE RD & REDTAIL LN 3.278

06:56AM Redtail Ln (AT Pool) 0.020

06:57AM SEQUOIA DR & MOHICAN DR 0.126

06:58AM 2025 MOHICAN DR 0.239

07:02AM SEQUOIA DR & COVEY DR 0.606

07:07AM 2137 Stonehaven Dr 2.028

07:09AM CONSERVATION DR & PRESERVE DR (@ 2118 

Conservation)

0.262

07:13AM CONSERVATION DR & PRESERVE DR 1.353

07:15AM Preserve Dr & Graymoor Ln 0.335

07:18AM PRESERVE DR & TEALE LN 0.632

07:21AM 2249 N DONAHUE DR 1.383

07:25AM SHADOWWOOD LN & SHADOW PL 1.593

07:28AM Mrs James Rd & Keystone Dr 0.818

07:30AM SHADOW BEND LN & WEDGEWOOD CT 0.203

07:31AM KEYSTONE DR & PIEDMONT DR 0.237

07:31AM KEYSTONE DR & FIRESTONE CT 0.423

07:31AM KEYSTONE DR & TRAILRIDGE RD 0.276

07:31AM PIEDMONT DR & TALCOTT CT 0.181

07:31AM Piedmont Dr & Scarsboro Ln 0.116

07:31AM PIEDMONT DR & SUTHERLAND LN 0.117

07:31AM PIEDMONT DR & HYDEN PARK LN 0.345

07:31AM PIEDMONT DR & CRESCENT BLVD 0.070

07:32AM PIEDMONT DR & QUAIL HOLW 0.200

07:33AM HIGHRIDGE LN & POPLAR RIDGE DR 0.136

07:34AM STONE POINTE DR & HIGHRIDGE LN 0.135

08:00AM Auburn High School 1701 E SAMFORD AV 7.951

School(s): Auburn High School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:50PM Auburn High School 1701 E SAMFORD AV 0.000

04:05PM STONE POINTE DR & HIGHRIDGE LN 8.015

04:06PM HIGHRIDGE LN & POPLAR RIDGE DR 0.135

04:08PM PIEDMONT DR & CRESCENT BLVD 0.335

04:09PM PIEDMONT DR & HYDEN PARK LN 0.070

04:11PM PIEDMONT DR & SUTHERLAND LN 0.345



Page 17 of 37

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

04:12PM Piedmont Dr & Scarsboro Ln 0.117

04:14PM PIEDMONT DR & TALCOTT CT 0.116

04:15PM KEYSTONE DR & TRAILRIDGE RD 0.181

04:18PM KEYSTONE DR & FIRESTONE CT 0.276

04:20PM KEYSTONE DR & PIEDMONT DR 0.221

04:21PM SHADOW BEND LN & WEDGEWOOD CT 0.245

04:23PM Mrs James Rd & Keystone Dr 0.410

04:26PM SHADOWWOOD LN & SHADOW PL 0.647

04:30PM 2249 N DONAHUE DR 1.769

04:34PM CONSERVATION DR & PRESERVE DR (@ 2118 

Conservation)

1.174

04:35PM 2137 Stonehaven Dr 0.226

04:37PM CONSERVATION DR & PRESERVE DR 0.501

04:39PM Preserve Dr & Graymoor Ln 0.335

04:41PM PRESERVE DR & TEALE LN 0.632

04:44PM W FARMVILLE RD & REDTAIL LN 0.961

04:45PM Redtail Ln (AT Pool) 0.023

04:45PM SEQUOIA DR & MOHICAN DR 0.126

04:52PM 2025 MOHICAN DR 0.239

04:53PM SEQUOIA DR & COVEY DR 0.606

05:00PM 520 PEAR TREE RD 4.329

05:00PM   476 Pear Tree Rd 0.129



Page 18 of 37

Distance: 27.414

BUS # 2002Trip:

2002Vehicle:
CheckIn:

All Schools Serviced:
06:29AM

Auburn High School
Depart: 07:20AM

School(s): Auburn High School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

07:20AM E UNIVERSITY DR @ CHARING LOOP 0.627

07:20AM E UNIVERSITY DR & HAMPTON DR (#1) 0.075

07:21AM E UNIVERSITY DR & HAMPTON DR (#2) 0.062

07:22AM E UNIVERSITY DR & WINDSOR DR 0.159

07:23AM E UNIVERSITY DR & CRICKET LN 0.126

07:24AM KIMBERLY DR & LEE DR 0.134

07:25AM KIMBERLY DR & FERNDALE DR 0.271

07:27AM S DONAHUE DR & E LONGLEAF DR 0.944

07:30AM S DONAHUE DR & CLOVERBROOK CIR 0.455

07:31AM E UNIVERSITY DR &  S. SUNNYSLOPE CT 0.178

07:32AM FERNDALE DR & CORKTREE CIR 0.123

07:34AM FERNDALE DR & KIMBERLY DR 0.208

07:36AM S DONAHUE DR & OAK RIDGE DR 0.315

07:41AM THREAT CT & SOUTHVIEW DR 2.068

07:45AM 558 E UNIVERSITY DR 1.049

07:46AM HAZELWOOD CT & E UNIVERSITY DR 0.268

07:47AM S GAY ST & AZALEA DR 0.570

07:47AM S GAY ST & BROOKSIDE DR 0.361

07:49AM Brookside Dr & Salmon St 0.137

07:51AM Wrights Mill Rd & Dumas Dr 0.314

07:51AM S GAY ST & VIRGINIA AV 0.336

07:52AM ARMSTRONG ST & HARE AV 0.876

07:52AM HEARD AV & SHERWOOD DR 0.943

07:52AM MOORES MILL RD & SHERWOOD DR 0.107

08:00AM Auburn High School 1701 E SAMFORD AV 1.933

School(s): Auburn High School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:35PM Auburn High School 1701 E SAMFORD AV 3.506

03:57PM 760 MOORES MILL RD 2.465

03:58PM MOORES MILL RD & SHERWOOD DR 0.277

04:00PM HEARD AV & SHERWOOD DR 0.107

04:01PM Wrights Mill Rd & Dumas Dr 0.343

04:02PM S GAY ST & VIRGINIA AV 0.514

04:03PM ARMSTRONG ST & HARE AV 0.631

04:06PM Brookside Dr & Salmon St 1.202

04:08PM S GAY ST & BROOKSIDE DR 0.144



Page 19 of 37

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

04:09PM S GAY ST & AZALEA DR 0.361

04:12PM THREAT CT & SOUTHVIEW DR 0.977

04:15PM 558 E UNIVERSITY DR 1.049

04:16PM E UNIVERSITY DR @ CHARING LOOP 0.736

04:17PM E UNIVERSITY DR & HAMPTON DR (#1) 0.075

04:18PM E UNIVERSITY DR & HAMPTON DR (#2) 0.062

04:19PM E UNIVERSITY DR & WINDSOR DR 0.159

04:20PM E UNIVERSITY DR & CRICKET LN 0.126

04:21PM KIMBERLY DR & LEE DR 0.134

04:23PM KIMBERLY DR & FERNDALE DR 0.271

04:24PM E UNIVERSITY DR &  S. SUNNYSLOPE CT 0.512

04:25PM S DONAHUE DR & CLOVERBROOK CIR 0.178

04:27PM S DONAHUE DR & E LONGLEAF DR 0.258

04:28PM S DONAHUE DR & OAK RIDGE DR 0.161

04:29PM FERNDALE DR & KIMBERLY DR 0.315

04:30PM FERNDALE DR & CORKTREE CIR 0.208



Page 20 of 37

Distance: 33.959

BUS # 2008Trip:

2008Vehicle:
CheckIn:

All Schools Serviced:
06:50AM

Auburn High School
Depart: 07:04AM

School(s): Auburn High School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

07:04AM SHELTON MILL RD & N GAY ST 4.794

07:04AM SHELTON MILL RD & CHEROKEE RD 0.175

07:06AM SHELTON MILL RD & TULLAHOMA DR 0.165

07:07AM SHELTON MILL RD & TACOMA DR 0.086

07:08AM SHELTON MILL RD & SHELTON LN 0.231

07:11AM SHELTON MILL RD & GRACE RIDGE DR 0.602

07:14AM SHELTON COVE LN & TURNBURY LN 1.503

07:15AM  Shelton Cove Ln & Ashley Ct 0.068

07:20AM DEKALB ST & CHEYENNE AV 2.526

07:20AM TWIN FORKS AV & DEKALB ST 0.152

07:21AM Twin Forks Av & Chinook St 0.072

07:24AM CHEYENNE AV & CHINOOK ST 0.949

07:25AM CHOCTAW AV & CHINOOK ST 0.101

07:27AM DEKALB ST & HOLLINS RD 0.439

07:28AM LAW DR & WHITAKER LN 0.537

07:29AM TACOMA DR & LAW DR 0.231

07:29AM GENTRY DR & DREW LN 1.733

07:29AM RUSTIC RIDGE RD & DREW LN 0.620

07:30AM BOND AV & OVERWOOD CT 0.226

07:32AM HARVARD DR & GENTRY DR 0.472

07:35AM SHERIDAN GLEN CRSG & STARR CT (clubhouse) 1.168

07:37AM STARR CT & EDEN GATE CRSG 0.087

08:00AM Auburn High School 1701 E SAMFORD AV 2.827

School(s): Auburn High School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:44PM Auburn High School 1701 E SAMFORD AV 0.000

03:50PM SHERIDAN GLEN CRSG & STARR CT (clubhouse) 2.701

03:50PM STARR CT & EDEN GATE CRSG 0.087

03:52PM HARVARD DR & GENTRY DR 0.856

03:54PM GENTRY DR & DREW LN 0.302

03:55PM RUSTIC RIDGE RD & DREW LN 0.620

03:56PM BOND AV & OVERWOOD CT 0.226

03:59PM Twin Forks Av & Chinook St 0.690

04:00PM CHEYENNE AV & CHINOOK ST 0.140

04:01PM CHOCTAW AV & CHINOOK ST 0.343

04:01PM DEKALB ST & CHEYENNE AV 0.222



Page 21 of 37

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

04:01PM TWIN FORKS AV & DEKALB ST 0.152

04:02PM DEKALB ST & HOLLINS RD 0.467

04:02PM LAW DR & WHITAKER LN 0.537

04:02PM TACOMA DR & LAW DR 0.231

04:02PM SHELTON MILL RD & TACOMA DR 0.450

04:06PM SHELTON MILL RD & SHELTON LN 0.960

04:06PM SHELTON MILL RD & GRACE RIDGE DR 0.602

04:11PM SHELTON COVE LN & TURNBURY LN 1.503

04:11PM  Shelton Cove Ln & Ashley Ct 0.068

04:16PM SHELTON MILL RD & TULLAHOMA DR 2.701

04:17PM SHELTON MILL RD & CHEROKEE RD 0.165

04:19PM SHELTON MILL RD & N GAY ST 0.175



Page 22 of 37

Distance: 68.243

BUS # 2101Trip:

2101Vehicle:
CheckIn:

All Schools Serviced:
06:25AM

Auburn High School,Auburn Junior High,East 

Samford School,
Depart: 06:46AM

School(s): Auburn High School,East Samford School,Auburn Junior High,Auburn High Schoo

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

06:46AM 9636 Birmingham Hwy 9.020

06:51AM 4800 HEATH RD 4.716

06:53AM 4878 Heath Rd 0.079

06:53AM 4890 HEATH RD 0.029

06:54AM HEATH RD & MORRIS Dr 0.316

06:56AM 185 GREAT ELLIS LN 0.606

06:56AM 5910 HEATH RD 0.537

06:56AM 6204 HEATH RD 0.376

06:58AM 7124 HEATH RD 0.807

06:58AM 7224 HEATH RD 0.123

06:59AM 7940 HEATH RD 0.714

07:00AM 33 ENSMINGER RD 0.168

07:01AM 7401 Heath Rd 4.327

07:02AM 6837 HEATH RD 0.524

07:03AM 4857 HEATH RD 1.838

07:05AM Farmville Lakes Dr & Furlong Tr 1.852

07:06AM 2474 PINK LN 0.563

07:12AM TUSCANY HILLS DR & CAPRI WAY 0.596

07:14AM  QUARRY PL @ CATERA CT 0.146

07:15AM TUSCANY HILLS DR & FARMSTONE RDG 0.283

07:18AM Tuscany Hills Dr & Sophia Way 0.127

07:19AM Tuscany Hills Dr 36801 (At round about) 0.089

07:20AM Tivoli Village Dr & Dolce Ella Ln 1.791

07:21AM TIVOLI VILLAGE DR & MONTIANO LN 0.109

07:22AM Vincente Dr & Valentino Ct 0.165

07:23AM VINCENTE DR & TUSCANY PL 0.057

07:48AM East Samford 332 E SAMFORD AV 4.752

07:53AM Auburn Junior High 405 S DEAN RD 0.842

08:00AM Auburn High School 1701 E SAMFORD AV 1.591

School(s): Auburn High School,Auburn Junior High,East Samford School,East Samford Schoo

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:37PM East Samford 332 E SAMFORD AV 2.648

03:45PM Auburn Junior High 405 S DEAN RD 1.191

03:59PM Auburn High School 1701 E SAMFORD AV 1.591

04:15PM Tivoli Village Dr & Dolce Ella Ln 5.811

04:17PM Vincente Dr & Valentino Ct 0.270



Page 23 of 37

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

04:19PM TIVOLI VILLAGE DR & MONTIANO LN 0.495

04:21PM VINCENTE DR & Tuscany Pl 0.368

04:26PM 2474 PINK LN 2.432

04:28PM Farmville Lakes Dr & Furlong Tr 0.398

04:30PM TUSCANY HILLS DR & CAPRI WAY 0.952

04:31PM  QUARRY PL @ CATERA CT 0.146

04:33PM TUSCANY HILLS DR & FARMSTONE RDG 0.283

04:35PM TUSCANY HILLS DR & SOPHIA WAY 0.145

04:36PM Tuscany Hills Dr 36801 (At round about) 0.234

04:40PM 4800 HEATH RD 1.558

04:41PM 4878 Heath Rd 0.079

04:42PM 4890 HEATH RD 0.029

04:43PM HEATH RD & MORRIS Dr 0.316

04:45PM 185 GREAT ELLIS LN 0.606

04:45PM 6204 HEATH RD 0.912

04:45PM 7124 HEATH RD 0.807

04:47PM 7224 HEATH RD 0.123

04:48PM 7940 HEATH RD 0.714

04:49PM 33 ENSMINGER RD 0.168

04:50PM 7505 HEATH RD 4.079

04:51PM 7401 Heath Rd 0.250

04:51PM 6837 HEATH RD 0.524

04:51PM 6535 HEATH RD 0.211

04:53PM 4857 HEATH RD 1.630

04:56PM 9636 Birmingham Hwy 2.128



Page 24 of 37

Distance: 43.870

BUS # 2103Trip:

2103Vehicle:
CheckIn:

All Schools Serviced:
06:39AM

Auburn High School,Auburn Junior High,East 

Samford School,
Depart: 06:59AM

School(s): Auburn High School,East Samford School,Auburn Junior High

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

06:59AM TUTTON DR & OAKDALE DR 5.730

07:02AM BARKLEY CREST LN & BARKLEY CREST DR 0.331

07:05AM Barkley Crest Ln & Summerlin Dr 0.197

07:07AM BENT CREEK RD & GRAYSTONE LN 1.372

07:08AM HAMILTON RD & HAMILTON HILLS DR 0.951

07:11AM GRAYSTONE LN & WINDY HILL RD 1.749

07:13AM WINDY HILL RD & BENT CREEK RD 0.230

07:14AM WINDY HILL CIR & WINDY HILL RD 0.408

07:16AM WINDY HILL PL & WINDY HILL RD 0.185

07:19AM DANBURY DR & NOTTINGHAM DR 0.508

07:19AM Nottingham Dr & Danbury Dr 0.222

07:22AM DANBURY DR & BENTLEY CT 0.731

07:22AM 2555 BENT CREEK RD 0.861

07:22AM 2540 INDIAN HILL RD 1.005

07:24AM CREEK NATION DR & INDIAN HILL RD 0.197

07:28AM          E Glenn and Samglenn Dr 1.749

07:30AM 1500 E GLENN AV #A 0.943

07:30AM MCKINLEY AV & ALICE ST 0.283

07:31AM PRATHERS LAKE DR & LAKESHORE LN 0.775

07:33AM E Glenn Av & Ivy Ln 0.431

07:36AM HICKORY WOODS DR & BUTTERNUT DR 0.263

07:47AM East Samford 332 E SAMFORD AV 2.370

07:53AM Auburn Junior High 405 S DEAN RD 1.191

08:00AM Auburn High School 1701 E SAMFORD AV 1.591

School(s): Auburn High School,Auburn Junior High,East Samford School,East Samford Schoo

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:37PM East Samford 332 E SAMFORD AV 2.648

03:45PM Auburn Junior High 405 S DEAN RD 1.191

03:50PM Auburn High School 1701 E SAMFORD AV 1.591

04:00PM E Glenn Av & Ivy Ln 1.561

04:11PM BUTTERNUT DR & HICKORY WOODS DR 0.185

04:13PM Prathers Lake Dr & Lakeshore Ln 0.754

04:17PM MCKINLEY AV & ALICE ST 0.561

04:18PM          E Glenn and Samglenn Dr 1.212

04:21PM 2540 INDIAN HILL RD 1.435

04:21PM CREEK NATION DR & INDIAN HILL RD 0.197



Page 25 of 37

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

04:27PM 2530 BENT CREEK RD 1.459

04:28PM 2555 BENT CREEK RD 0.062

04:29PM DANBURY DR & NOTTINGHAM DR 0.227

04:29PM  2564 Danbury Dr 0.095

04:31PM Nottingham Dr & Danbury Dr 0.129

04:33PM DANBURY DR & BENTLEY CT 0.731

04:37PM WINDY HILL RD & BENT CREEK RD 0.872

04:37PM WINDY HILL PL & WINDY HILL RD 0.086

04:37PM WINDY HILL CIR & WINDY HILL RD 0.272

04:38PM GRAYSTONE LN & WINDY HILL RD 0.178

04:40PM BENT CREEK RD & GRAYSTONE LN 0.243

04:40PM HAMILTON RD & HAMILTON HILLS DR 0.349

04:41PM HAMILTON HILLS DR & HAMILTON HILLS LN 1.365

04:42PM Hamilton Hills Ln & Hamilton Hills Ct 0.098

04:43PM TUTTON DR & OAKDALE DR 1.570

04:45PM BARKLEY CREST LN & BARKLEY CREST DR 0.331

04:46PM Barkley Crest Ln & Summerlin Dr 0.197



Page 26 of 37

Distance: 48.042

BUS # 2104Trip:

2104Vehicle:
CheckIn:

All Schools Serviced:
06:35AM

Auburn High School,Auburn Junior High,East 

Samford School,East Samford Scho
Depart: 06:49AM

School(s): Auburn High School,Auburn Junior High,East Samford School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

06:48AM Martin Luther King Dr & Benwood Cir 1.001

06:50AM 2862 MARTIN LUTHER KING DR 0.394

07:10AM BRIDLE CT & TALLYHO CT 1.447

07:14AM CARRIAGEHOUSE LN & TROTTERS CT 0.603

07:16AM CARRIAGEHOUSE LN & SURREY LN 0.247

07:19AM COACHMANS DR & SURREY LN 0.183

07:20AM WIMBERLY RD & SEMAPHORE DR 0.712

07:21AM Semaphore Dr & Mara Vista Dr 0.107

07:22AM MARA VISTA DR & ARBOR RIDGE DR 0.185

07:24AM 4069 WIMBERLY RD  36832 0.377

07:24AM 4055 WIMBERLEY RD 0.045

07:26AM 4023 WIMBERLY RD 0.075

07:26AM DEERFIELD CT & SOMERSET CT 0.331

07:28AM 3888 Wimberly Rd 0.312

07:28AM 3888 WIMBERLY RD 0.006

07:29AM 3758 WIMBERLY RD 0.319

07:30AM Wimberly Rd & Rooster Trl 0.116

07:35AM 244 Chadwick Ln 3.198

07:39AM 1625 Chadwick Ln  Auburn 36832 1.656

07:39AM 1647 CHADWICK LN 0.023

07:40AM 1694 TALHIEM ST 0.336

07:41AM  1593 Talhiem St  Auburn 36832 0.075

07:43AM 1509 TALHIEM ST 0.076

07:43AM TALHIEM ST & TALHIEM DR 0.313

07:48AM 2166 KIRKLAND DR 1.891

07:51AM 2249 WIRE RD 1.021

07:58AM East Samford 332 E SAMFORD AV 3.972

08:03AM Auburn Junior High 405 S DEAN RD 0.842

08:09AM Auburn High School 1701 E SAMFORD AV 1.591

School(s): Auburn High School,Auburn Junior High,East Samford School,Auburn Junior Hig

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:37PM East Samford 332 E SAMFORD AV 2.648

03:45PM Auburn Junior High 405 S DEAN RD 1.191

03:50PM Auburn High School 1701 E SAMFORD AV 1.591

04:15PM Martin Luther King Dr & Benwood Cir 6.362

04:16PM 2862 MARTIN LUTHER KING DR 0.394



Page 27 of 37

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

04:20PM BRIDLE CT & TALLYHO CT 1.447

04:21PM CARRIAGEHOUSE LN & TROTTERS CT 0.603

04:23PM CARRIAGEHOUSE LN & SURREY LN 0.247

04:24PM COACHMANS DR & SURREY LN 0.183

04:26PM WIMBERLY RD & SEMAPHORE DR 0.712

04:27PM Semaphore Dr & Mara Vista Dr 0.107

04:29PM MARA VISTA DR & ARBOR RIDGE DR 0.184

04:31PM 4069 WIMBERLY RD  36832 0.377

04:32PM 4055 WIMBERLEY RD 0.045

04:34PM DEERFIELD CT & SOMERSET CT 0.403

04:36PM 3888 WIMBERLY RD 0.314

04:38PM 3758 WIMBERLY RD 0.319

04:44PM Wimberly Rd & Rooster Trl 0.116

04:45PM 244 Chadwick Ln 3.200

04:48PM 1625 Chadwick Ln  Auburn 36832 1.656

04:48PM 1647 CHADWICK LN 0.023

04:49PM 1694 TALHIEM ST 0.336

04:50PM  1593 Talhiem St  Auburn 36832 0.075

04:52PM 1509 TALHIEM ST 0.076

04:52PM TALHIEM ST & TALHIEM DR 0.313

04:56PM 2600 WIRE RD 1.137

04:56PM WIRE RD & KUDERNA ACRES 0.180

05:00PM 2166 KIRKLAND DR 1.332

05:02PM 2249 WIRE RD 1.021



Page 28 of 37

Distance: 54.039

BUS # 2105Trip:

2105Vehicle:
CheckIn:

All Schools Serviced:
06:18AM

Auburn High School
Depart: 07:15AM

School(s): Auburn High School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

07:14AM JENNIFER DR & SPRINGHILL DR 3.816

07:15AM LONGWOOD DR & JENNIFER DR 0.300

07:16AM 600 JENNIFER DR 0.982

07:17AM SPRINGWOOD DR & OLD CREEK TR 1.937

07:18AM SPRINGWOOD DR & ROCKDELL LN 0.501

07:22AM ROCKY HILLS DR & COUNTRY SQUIRE RD 2.431

07:23AM CORE DR & MORGAN DR 1.233

07:24AM JOYE PASS & DELLIA DR 0.250

07:26AM MORGAN DR & MOYLE LN 0.613

07:27AM EASTON CT & OGLETREE RD 0.702

07:27AM EAST LAKE BLVD & LIVVY LN 0.637

07:27AM EAST LAKE BLVD & MELISSA CT 0.114

07:28AM EAST LAKE BLVD & ALEX AV 0.360

07:29AM EAST LAKE BLVD & MARIE LP 0.304

07:30AM LESTER CT & ALEX AV 0.862

07:31AM 1599 Marley at pool 0.546

07:32AM Goose Hollow Dr & Stinson Dr 1.661

07:33AM JEFFERSON ST & MADISON ST 0.790

07:35AM RAYMER PL & PRESLEY CT 0.855

07:36AM RAYMER PL & DURHAM CT 0.097

07:38AM FAIRWAY DR & ALTAMONT CT 0.487

07:39AM FAIRWAY DR & BELCASTEL CT 0.273

07:40AM Hillbrook Cir & Hillbrook Cir 1.265

07:41AM MOORES MILL DR & PATRICK RD 1.702

07:42AM MOORES MILL DR & HIGHLAND RD 0.091

07:44AM WOODBERRY CIR & MOORES MILL DR 0.524

07:47AM MOORES MILL DR & LAUREN LN 0.488

07:48AM MILLERS POINT RD & WOODLEY RD 0.294

07:50AM MILLERS POINT RD & SLADE CT 0.196

07:54AM WINDING WAY & STONERIDGE DR 1.034

08:00AM Auburn High School 1701 E SAMFORD AV 2.263

School(s): Auburn High School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:35PM Auburn High School 1701 E SAMFORD AV 2.772

03:39PM WINDING WAY & STONERIDGE DR 2.042

03:43PM MILLERS POINT RD & WOODLEY RD 0.957



Page 29 of 37

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:44PM MILLERS POINT RD & SLADE CT 0.196

03:47PM WOODLEY RD & PARK LANE RD 0.450

03:48PM MOORES MILL DR & LAUREN LN 0.143

03:50PM MOORES MILL DR & PATRICK RD 0.667

03:51PM MOORES MILL DR & HIGHLAND RD 0.091

03:55PM Hillbrook Cir & Hillbrook Cir 1.585

03:56PM RAYMER PL & PRESLEY CT 1.099

03:57PM RAYMER PL & DURHAM CT 0.097

03:58PM FAIRWAY DR & ALTAMONT CT 0.487

03:59PM FAIRWAY DR @ CANDLER WAY 0.211

04:01PM FAIRWAY DR & BELCASTEL CT 0.229

04:04PM JEFFERSON ST & MADISON ST 1.396

04:08PM LESTER CT & ALEX AV 1.247

04:09PM 1599 Marley at pool 0.546

04:09PM EAST LAKE BLVD & ALEX AV 0.858

04:10PM EAST LAKE BLVD & MARIE LP 0.753

04:11PM EAST LAKE BLVD & MELISSA CT 0.743

04:12PM EAST LAKE BLVD & LIVVY LN 0.381

04:13PM Goose Hollow Dr & Stinson Dr 0.450

04:14PM EASTON CT & OGLETREE RD 0.547

04:15PM CORE DR & MORGAN DR 0.504

04:16PM JOYE PASS & DELLIA DR 0.250

04:18PM MORGAN DR & MOYLE LN 0.613

04:19PM ROCKY HILLS DR & COUNTRY SQUIRE RD 1.432

04:20PM SPRINGWOOD DR & ROCKDELL LN 2.691

04:21PM SPRINGWOOD DR & OLD CREEK TR 0.388

04:26PM 600 JENNIFER DR 2.050

04:27PM JENNIFER DR & SPRINGHILL DR 0.559



Page 30 of 37

Distance: 41.122

BUS # 2110Trip:

2110Vehicle:
CheckIn:

All Schools Serviced:
06:05AM

Auburn High School
Depart: 07:21AM

School(s): Auburn High School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

07:20AM MOCKINGBIRD LN & ROBIN DR (401 @ Mail Box)) 3.242

07:24AM CANARY DR & ORIOLE DR 0.736

07:31AM MILL CREEK RD & WESTOVER ST 1.958

07:31AM 3260 MILL CREEK RD condos 0.087

07:31AM MILL CREEK RD & LEE RD 449 0.431

07:31AM 3587 MILL CREEK RD 0.131

07:31AM Creekwater Crsg & Parkersons Way 0.597

07:31AM STANFIELD DR & BETH ANNE PL 0.675

07:32AM Woodward Way & Brighton Ln 1.788

07:33AM  Westover St @ Mimms Tr 0.165

07:34AM Westover St @ Mimms Ln 0.651

07:35AM Mimms Tr and Mimms Ln 0.353

07:36AM Mimms Tr & Rutland Rd 0.531

07:37AM Rutland Rd & Barksdale Ln 1.717

07:38AM Rutland Rd & Northern Flicker Dr (bottom of the hill) 0.306

07:39AM WRIGHTS MILL RD & FINLEY DR 1.333

07:40AM 601 OGLETREE RD 0.870

07:41AM 2129 WRIGHTS MILL RD 1.574

07:42AM S EVERGREEN DR & ESTATE AV 1.493

07:43AM JANABROOKE LN & S EVERGREEN DR 0.516

07:44AM SAINT JAMES DR @ Janabrooke Ln 0.000

07:45AM SAINT jAMES DR & SAINT CHARLES CT 0.000

07:46AM Saint James Dr & SAINT PATRICK CT 0.157

07:48AM 1913 WRIGHTS MILL RD 0.672

07:49AM WRIGHTS MILL RD & OLD WRIGHTS MILL RD 0.085

07:50AM WRIGHTS MILL RD & WOODEN BRIDGE DR 0.668

07:50AM MILLBRANCH DR & TANGLEWOOD AV 0.318

07:51AM BRIARWOOD AV & MILLBRANCH DR 0.140

08:00AM Auburn High School 1701 E SAMFORD AV 2.494

School(s): Auburn High School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:42PM Auburn High School 1701 E SAMFORD AV 2.992

03:50PM BRIARWOOD AV & MILLBRANCH DR 3.298

03:51PM MILLBRANCH DR & TANGLEWOOD AV 0.140

03:52PM WRIGHTS MILL RD & WOODEN BRIDGE DR 0.246

03:53PM WRIGHTS MILL RD & OLD WRIGHTS MILL RD 0.293



Page 31 of 37

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:56PM 1913 WRIGHTS MILL RD 0.772

03:56PM SAINT jAMES DR & SAINT CHARLES CT 0.265

03:59PM Saint James Dr & SAINT PATRICK CT 0.269

04:00PM SAINT JAMES DR @ Janabrooke Ln 0.000

04:01PM JANABROOKE LN & S EVERGREEN DR 0.000

04:03PM S EVERGREEN DR & ESTATE AV 0.516

04:04PM 2129 WRIGHTS MILL RD 0.429

04:05PM WRIGHTS MILL RD & FINLEY DR 0.272

04:06PM 300 Shell Toomer Pkwy 0.442

04:09PM MOCKINGBIRD LN & ROBIN DR (401 @ Mail Box)) 1.080

04:09PM MOCKINGBIRD LN & HUMMINGBIRD LN 0.155

04:12PM CANARY DR & ORIOLE DR 0.582

04:13PM Rutland Rd & Northern Flicker Dr (bottom of the hill) 1.296

04:14PM Rutland Rd & Barksdale Ln 0.099

04:15PM Mimms Tr & Rutland Rd 0.246

04:16PM Mimms Tr and Mimms Ln 0.531

04:16PM Westover St @ Mimms Ln 0.353

04:18PM Woodward Way & Brighton Ln 0.208

04:18PM  Westover St @ Mimms Tr 0.165

04:21PM MILL CREEK RD & WESTOVER ST 0.868

04:21PM 3260 MILL CREEK RD condos 0.087

04:21PM MILL CREEK RD & LEE RD 449 0.431

04:21PM 3587 MILL CREEK RD 0.131

04:21PM Creekwater Crsg & Parkersons Way 0.597

04:22PM STANFIELD DR & BETH ANNE PL 0.675



Page 32 of 37

Distance: 47.450

BUS # 2207Trip:

2207Vehicle:
CheckIn:

All Schools Serviced:
06:51AM

Auburn High School
Depart: 07:05AM

School(s): Auburn High School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

07:05AM 3363 Whispering Pines Rd 6.714

07:06AM 3174 WHISPERING PINES RD 0.460

07:09AM BEEHIVE RD & ROLLING RIDGE RD 1.174

07:11AM TIMBERWOOD DR & CHESTNUT CT 0.928

07:14AM Live Oak Dr & Timberwood Dr 0.416

07:15AM 4298 LIVE OAK DR 0.130

07:18AM 413 PERSIMMON DR 0.444

07:18AM 649 PERSIMMON DR  36830 0.185

07:20AM 4810 Us Hwy 29  S  Auburn 36830 1.404

07:21AM  254 Lee Rd 18 0.622

07:22AM Golf Club Dr (Building 5400) 0.338

07:24AM Golf Club Dr #2 (Mailboxes) 0.385

07:25AM Golf Club Dr #1 (Building 1300) 0.237

07:27AM BELMONTE DR & FALCON CREST CT 0.733

07:28AM BELMONTE DR & HAWTHORN CT 0.260

07:30AM BELMONTE DR & PENNCROSS CT 0.232

07:35AM CLIFF DR & BLUFF CT 2.507

07:38AM 1984 SARA ST 0.568

07:39AM E VETERANS BLVD & ROSALIE CT 0.216

07:42AM 1980 ROSIE ST 0.339

07:44AM 224 HARMON DR 0.281

07:46AM E VETERANS BLVD & OVER LOOK CT 0.204

07:47AM E VETERANS BLVD & WOODVIEW CT 0.139

07:48AM E VETERANS BLVD & LONGVIEW CT 0.062

08:00AM Auburn High School 1701 E SAMFORD AV 5.406

School(s): Auburn High School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:35PM Auburn High School 1701 E SAMFORD AV 0.000

03:47PM 3363 Whispering Pines Rd 10.151

03:48PM 3174 WHISPERING PINES RD 0.460

03:51PM BEEHIVE RD & ROLLING RIDGE RD 1.174

03:53PM TIMBERWOOD DR & CHESTNUT CT 0.928

03:56PM Live Oak Dr & Timberwood Dr 0.416

03:58PM 4298 LIVE OAK DR 0.130

04:00PM 413 PERSIMMON DR 0.444

04:00PM 649 PERSIMMON DR  36830 0.185



Page 33 of 37

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

04:03PM 4810 Us Hwy 29  S  Auburn 36830 1.404

04:04PM  254 Lee Rd 18 0.622

04:05PM Golf Club Dr #1 (Building 1300) 0.588

04:06PM Golf Club Dr #2 (Mailboxes) 0.237

04:07PM Golf Club Dr (Building 5400) 0.385

04:09PM BELMONTE DR & FALCON CREST CT 1.134

04:11PM BELMONTE DR & HAWTHORN CT 0.260

04:13PM BELMONTE DR & PENNCROSS CT 0.232

04:18PM CLIFF DR & BLUFF CT 2.507

04:21PM 1984 SARA ST 0.568

04:22PM E VETERANS BLVD & ROSALIE CT 0.216

04:25PM 1980 ROSIE ST 0.339

04:27PM 224 HARMON DR 0.281

04:29PM E VETERANS BLVD & OVER LOOK CT 0.204

04:30PM E VETERANS BLVD & WOODVIEW CT 0.139

04:31PM E VETERANS BLVD & LONGVIEW CT 0.062



Page 34 of 37

Distance: 26.022

BUS # 2202Trip:

2202Vehicle:
CheckIn:

All Schools Serviced:
06:24AM

Auburn High School
Depart: 07:34AM

School(s): Auburn High School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

07:33AM NORTHPOINTE DR & NORTHPOINTE CIR 1.620

07:34AM NORTHPOINTE DR & NORTHLAKE DR 0.152

07:36AM NORTHLAKE DR & NORTHWOOD DR 0.130

07:39AM 1330 SHUG JORDAN sheperds cove 0.856

07:41AM GREENEWOOD DR & PLEASANT AV 0.929

07:42AM Pleasant Av & Lindsey Ct 0.104

07:42AM PLEASANT AV & FOSTER ST 0.227

07:43AM BEDELL AV & LUNSFORD DR 0.293

07:45AM 830 N DONAHUE ( Woodland Apts) 0.323

07:45AM 1000 N DONAHUE (Summerwind) 0.273

07:46AM N DONAHUE DR & GREENTREE TER 0.175

07:49AM 1001 N DONAHUE habitat apts 0.470

07:49AM PRIDE AV & BOOKER ST 0.144

07:49AM BOOKER ST & BEDELL AV 0.234

07:50AM N DONAHUE DR & WESTVIEW DR 0.207

07:52AM N DONAHUE DR & W DRAKE AV 0.420

07:53AM 449 N DONAHUE DR 0.013

08:00AM Auburn High School 1701 E SAMFORD AV 4.010

School(s): Auburn High School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:35PM Auburn High School 1701 E SAMFORD AV 6.376

03:43PM 449 N DONAHUE DR 3.673

03:43PM N DONAHUE DR & W DRAKE AV 0.013

03:44PM N DONAHUE DR & WESTVIEW DR 0.420

03:46PM 830 N DONAHUE ( Woodland Apts) 0.156

03:46PM 1000 N DONAHUE (Summerwind) 0.273

03:47PM N DONAHUE DR & GREENTREE TER 0.175

03:49PM 1001 N DONAHUE habitat apts 0.470

03:50PM PRIDE AV & BOOKER ST 0.144

03:50PM BOOKER ST & BEDELL AV 0.234

03:51PM BEDELL AV & LUNSFORD DR 0.206

03:53PM Pleasant Av & Lindsey Ct 0.510

03:53PM GREENEWOOD DR & PLEASANT AV 0.111

03:56PM NORTHPOINTE DR & NORTHLAKE DR 0.839

03:58PM NORTHPOINTE DR & NORTHPOINTE CIR 0.358

04:01PM NORTHLAKE DR & NORTHWOOD DR 0.580



Page 35 of 37

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

04:04PM 1330 SHUG JORDAN sheperds cove 0.903



Page 36 of 37

Distance: 40.679

BUS # 2203Trip:

2203Vehicle:
CheckIn:

All Schools Serviced:
06:48AM

Auburn High School
Depart: 06:56AM

School(s): Auburn High School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

06:56AM SOUTHRIDGE CT & YARBROUGH FARMS BLVD 2.053

06:58AM Andrews Av & Falconer Dr 1.015

07:01AM Southridge Ct @ Southridge Ct 0.672

07:05AM 2004 RICHLAND RD 1.309

07:06AM 2072 RICHLAND RD 0.170

07:07AM 2220 RICHLAND RD 0.244

07:07AM  Snowshill Ln & Watts Way 0.205

07:09AM Watts Way & Monroe Dr 0.117

07:11AM Richland Rd & W Richland Circle 0.878

07:13AM COTSWOLD WAY & CHURCHILL CIR 0.601

07:14AM Dunkirk Cir 0.203

07:16AM West Richland Cir & Dunkirk Cir 0.505

07:18AM 2596 Salford St  36832 0.654

07:20AM Whittington St & Salford St 0.242

07:23AM COTSWOLD WAY & HEYWOOD ST 0.576

07:25AM Heywood St & Snowshill Ln 0.124

07:27AM  HEYWOOD ST & CROSS CREEK RD 0.332

07:29AM LITTLE CREEK RD & WOODY DR 0.405

07:31AM Cross Creek Rd & Little Creek Rd 0.352

07:33AM DEER RUN RD & CROSS CREEK RD 0.504

07:36AM 209 Deer Run Rd 1.061

07:37AM WILLOW CREEK RD & ORCHARD CIR 0.334

07:39AM WILLOW CREEK RD & WATERFORD RD 0.370

07:42AM DEER RUN RD & BUCKHEAD RD 0.715

07:44AM DEER RUN RD & ANTLER RIDGE DR 0.367

07:46AM LUNDY CHASE DR & WATERSTONE CIR 0.251

07:47AM LUNDY CHASE DR & HUNTER CT 0.242

07:51AM 1449 RICHLAND RD 1.325

08:00AM Auburn High School 1701 E SAMFORD AV 4.763

School(s): Auburn High School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:35PM Auburn High School 1701 E SAMFORD AV 0.000

03:44PM 1449 RICHLAND RD 6.951

03:46PM SOUTHRIDGE CT & YARBROUGH FARMS BLVD 0.592

03:48PM Andrews Av & Falconer Dr 1.015

03:51PM Southridge Ct @ Southridge Ct 0.672



Page 37 of 37

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:55PM 2004 RICHLAND RD 1.309

03:56PM 2072 RICHLAND RD 0.170

03:56PM 2220 RICHLAND RD 0.244

03:57PM  Snowshill Ln & Watts Way 0.205

03:58PM Watts Way & Monroe Dr 0.117

04:00PM COTSWOLD WAY & CHURCHILL CIR 0.492

04:02PM Dunkirk Cir 0.203

04:04PM West Richland Cir & Dunkirk Cir 0.506

04:05PM West Richland Cir @ W. Richland Cir. 0.102

04:08PM Richland Rd & W Richland Circle 0.930

04:10PM 2596 Salford St  36832 0.712

04:12PM Whittington St & Salford St 0.242

04:14PM COTSWOLD WAY & HEYWOOD ST 0.576

04:16PM Heywood St & Snowshill Ln 0.124

04:18PM  HEYWOOD ST & CROSS CREEK RD 0.332

04:20PM Cross Creek Rd & Little Creek Rd 0.253

04:20PM LITTLE CREEK RD & WOODY DR 0.152

04:24PM DEER RUN RD & CROSS CREEK RD 0.854

04:28PM 209 Deer Run Rd 1.061

04:28PM WILLOW CREEK RD & ORCHARD CIR 0.334

04:30PM WILLOW CREEK RD & WATERFORD RD 0.370

04:33PM DEER RUN RD & BUCKHEAD RD 0.715

04:35PM DEER RUN RD & ANTLER RIDGE DR 0.367

04:37PM LUNDY CHASE DR & WATERSTONE CIR 0.251

04:39PM LUNDY CHASE DR & HUNTER CT 0.242


